

ORD# 1286-2011

BID TABULATION, OPENED 7/27/11

EASTMOOR AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

DIVISION OF POWER & WATER

CONTRACT NO. 1129, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100028

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, Oh 44903			
Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	TREES REMOVED, 15" SIZE	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	425.00	\$3,400.00	60.00	40.00	100.00	800.00
2	207	SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	-		\$10,000.00	5,100.00	\$5,100.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III A	31	C.Y.	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	116.00	\$3,596.00	180.00	120.00	300.00	9,300.00
4	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III B	5	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	430.00	\$2,150.00	600.00	400.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
5	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III C	25	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	30.00	\$750.00	18.00	12.00	30.00	750.00
6	252	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1	912	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$228,000.00	140.00	\$127,680.00	84.00	56.00	140.00	127,680.00
7	252	REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1, W/ HEAT WELD	72	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	357.00	\$25,704.00	180.00	120.00	300.00	21,600.00
8	253	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	2,983	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$59,660.00	0.01	\$29.83	7.00	4.00	11.00	32,813.00
9	254	PAVEMENT PLANING	12,210	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$36,630.00	1.85	\$22,588.50	1.50	1.00	2.50	30,525.00
10	404	ASPHALT CONCRETE	855	TON	\$100.00	\$85,500.00	89.00	\$76,095.00	57.00	38.00	95.00	81,225.00
11	407	TACK COAT, BITUMINOUS	1,871	GAL.	\$3.00	\$5,613.00	2.00	\$3,742.00	1.80	1.20	3.00	5,613.00
12	413	CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED	9,649	L.F.	\$5.00	\$48,245.00	1.30	\$12,543.70	0.60	0.40	1.00	9,649.00
13	608	CONCRETE WALK	5,895	S.F.	\$10.00	\$58,950.00	5.60	\$33,012.00	3.60	2.40	6.00	35,370.00
14	608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C WITH DETECTABLE WARNING	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	715.00	\$715.00	315.00	210.00	525.00	525.00
15	609	STRAIGHT 18" CURB	960	L.F.	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	25.00	\$24,000.00	6.00	4.00	10.00	9,600.00
16	609	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER	165	L.F.	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	32.00	\$5,280.00	36.00	24.00	60.00	9,900.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	-	-	\$45,000.00	22,000.00	\$22,000.00	21,000.00	14,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
18	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	3,799	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$30,392.00	0.85	\$3,229.15	2.50	1.50	4.00	15,196.00
19	801	4" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 52	21	L.F.	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	160.00	\$3,360.00	120.00	80.00	200.00	4,200.00

Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026	Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, Oh 44903				
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
20	801	6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 53	5,853	L.F.	\$70.00	\$409,710.00	77.50	\$453,607.50	44.00	29.00	73.00	427,269.00
21	801	6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 53, WITH ITEM 636 BACKFILL	542	L.F.	\$80.00	\$43,360.00	106.00	\$57,452.00	57.00	38.00	95.00	51,490.00
22	801	8" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 54	5,399	L.F.	\$80.00	\$431,920.00	82.50	\$445,417.50	52.00	34.00	86.00	464,314.00
23	801	8" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 54, WITH ITEM 636 BACKFILL	198	L.F.	\$90.00	\$17,820.00	178.50	\$35,343.00	84.00	56.00	140.00	27,720.00
24	801	CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	40	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	97.00	\$3,880.00	0.60	0.40	1.00	40.00
25	801	FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	2,700	LBS.	\$4.00	\$10,800.00	1.50	\$4,050.00	0.30	0.20	0.50	1,350.00
26	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	55	EA	\$800.00	\$44,000.00	690.00	\$37,950.00	420.00	280.00	700.00	38,500.00
27	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	14	EA	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	1,000.00	\$14,000.00	660.00	440.00	1,100.00	15,400.00
28	803	8"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE &	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	4,600.00	\$4,600.00	2,400.00	1,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
29	803	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE &	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	5,700.00	\$5,700.00	2,700.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
30	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED BY BORING & JACKING	187	EA	\$1,400.00	\$261,800.00	932.00	\$174,284.00	660.00	440.00	1,100.00	205,700.00
31	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED	192	EA	\$900.00	\$172,800.00	570.00	\$109,440.00	360.00	240.00	600.00	115,200.00
32	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,250.00	\$2,500.00	360.00	240.00	600.00	1,200.00
33	805	CURB BOX	385	EA	\$200.00	\$77,000.00	35.00	\$13,475.00	12.00	8.00	20.00	7,700.00
34	806	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,275.00	\$2,275.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
35	808	CUT & PLUG 6" WATER MAIN	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	1,530.00	\$3,060.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
36	809	FIRE HYDRANT	36	EA	\$3,000.00	\$108,000.00	2,300.00	\$82,800.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	3,000.00	108,000.00

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		John Eramo & Sons, Inc. 3670 Lacon Rd., Hilliard, Oh 43026		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio, Inc. 4500 Snodgrass Rd., Mansfield, Oh 44903			
Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Price	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
37	811	INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION &	125	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	31.00	\$3,875.00	3.00	2.00	5.00	625.00
38	815	DRIVEWAY TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	22	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	21.00	\$462.00	15.00	10.00	25.00	550.00
39	816	2" WATER MAIN AB&ONED	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	1,300.00	\$3,900.00	900.00	600.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
40	SPEC	6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FITTINGS, CLASS 53 (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	199	L.F.	\$80.00	\$15,920.00	200.00	\$39,800.00	90.00	60.00	150.00	29,850.00
41	SPEC	3/4" EXTRA LONG WAT. SERV. TAP TRANS. BY BORING & JACKING	6	EA	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	1,775.00	\$10,650.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,700.00	10,200.00
42	SPEC	SPEED HUMP REPLACEMENT	5	EA	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	4,600.00	\$23,000.00	2,700.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
43	SPEC	INTERSECTION SPEED HUMP REPLACEMENT	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	15,300.00	\$30,600.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
44	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	LUMP	-	-	\$10,000.00	6,350.00	\$6,350.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
45	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	11	EA	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	460.00	\$5,060.00	300.00	200.00	500.00	5,500.00
			SUBTOTAL		2,380,945.00		\$1,948,506.18		\$2,031,354.00			
			Contingency Work, (10% of subtotal)		238,094.50		\$194,850.62		\$203,135.40			
BIDDER'S TOTAL					\$2,619,039.50		\$2,143,356.80		\$2,234,489.40			
REFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							-18.16%		-14.68%			
Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2a)							724866 (exp. 2/5/12, MAJ)		20-1643186 (exp. 4/6/12, MAJ)			
Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. P-3)							n/a		n/a			
Local Vendor? (Pg. P-8)							yes		yes			
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. P-28/29)							yes		yes			
Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-30)							yes		yes			
Bonding Company (Pg. P-31)							Ohio Farmers Insurance		Travelers Casualty & Surety Co.			
Bond Amount (Pg. P-31)							\$220,000.00		"Ten Percent of Bid Amt. + Add Alternates"			
Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)							\$214,335.68		\$223,448.94			
Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)							yes		yes			

ORD# 1286-2011

BID TABULATION, OPENED 7/27/11

EASTMOOR AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

DIVISION OF POWER & WATER

CONTRACT NO. 1129, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100028

Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kenmore Construction Co., Inc. 700 Home Ave., Akron, Oh 44310				Danbert, Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr., Plain City, Oh 43064			
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	TREES REMOVED, 15" SIZE	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	50.00	300.00	350.00	2,800.00	0.00	390.00	390.00	3,120.00
2	207	SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	-		\$10,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	571.00	5,000.00	5,571.00	5,571.00
3	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III A	31	C.Y.	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	70.00	230.00	300.00	9,300.00	100.00	102.00	202.00	6,262.00
4	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III B	5	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	150.00	350.00	500.00	2,500.00	100.00	185.00	285.00	1,425.00
5	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III C	25	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	25.00	50.00	75.00	1,875.00	23.00	40.70	63.70	1,592.50
6	252	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1	912	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$228,000.00	100.00	130.00	230.00	209,760.00	100.00	58.00	158.00	144,096.00
7	252	REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1, W/ HEAT WELD	72	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	110.00	140.00	250.00	18,000.00	150.00	300.00	450.00	32,400.00
8	253	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	2,983	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$59,660.00	7.00	5.00	12.00	35,796.00	10.00	6.20	16.20	48,324.60
9	254	PAVEMENT PLANING	12,210	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$36,630.00	0.00	2.00	2.00	24,420.00	0.00	2.20	2.20	26,862.00
10	404	ASPHALT CONCRETE	855	TON	\$100.00	\$85,500.00	60.00	27.00	87.00	74,385.00	80.00	15.00	95.00	81,225.00
11	407	TACK COAT, BITUMINOUS	1,871	GAL.	\$3.00	\$5,613.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	3,742.00	0.50	2.00	2.50	4,677.50
12	413	CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED	9,649	L.F.	\$5.00	\$48,245.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	9,649.00	0.50	0.40	0.90	8,684.10
13	608	CONCRETE WALK	5,895	S.F.	\$10.00	\$58,950.00	1.50	4.50	6.00	35,370.00	2.40	3.00	5.40	31,833.00
14	608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C WITH DETECTABLE WARNING	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	250.00	300.00	550.00	550.00	457.00	100.00	557.00	557.00
15	609	STRAIGHT 18" CURB	960	L.F.	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	5.00	23.00	28.00	26,880.00	16.70	5.00	21.70	20,832.00
16	609	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER	165	L.F.	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	8.00	24.00	32.00	5,280.00	24.00	5.00	29.00	4,785.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	-	-	\$45,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	29,394.00	29,394.00	29,394.00
18	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	3,799	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$30,392.00	1.50	1.50	3.00	11,397.00	0.20	2.00	2.20	8,357.80
19	801	4" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 52	21	L.F.	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	60.00	60.00	120.00	2,520.00	50.00	86.00	136.00	2,856.00

Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kenmore Construction Co., Inc. 700 Home Ave., Akron, Oh 44310				Danbert, Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr., Plain City, Oh 43064				
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	
		6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 53													
20	801	CL 53	5,853	L.F.	\$70.00	\$409,710.00	30.00	40.00	70.00	409,710.00	40.00	39.30	79.30	464,142.90	
21	801	6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 53, WITH ITEM 636 BACKFILL	542	L.F.	\$80.00	\$43,360.00	40.00	38.00	78.00	42,276.00	60.00	86.00	146.00	79,132.00	
22	801	8" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 54	5,399	L.F.	\$80.00	\$431,920.00	40.00	35.00	75.00	404,925.00	45.00	34.70	79.70	430,300.30	
23	801	8" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 54, WITH ITEM 636 BACKFILL	198	L.F.	\$90.00	\$17,820.00	50.00	40.00	90.00	17,820.00	75.00	53.00	128.00	25,344.00	
24	801	CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	40	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	100.00	20.00	120.00	4,800.00	100.00	10.00	110.00	4,400.00	
25	801	FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	2,700	LBS.	\$4.00	\$10,800.00	1.50	0.50	2.00	5,400.00	2.00	2.80	4.80	12,960.00	
26	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	55	EA	\$800.00	\$44,000.00	600.00	100.00	700.00	38,500.00	600.00	347.00	947.00	52,085.00	
27	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	14	EA	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	800.00	100.00	900.00	12,600.00	800.00	388.00	1,188.00	16,632.00	
28	803	8"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE &	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1,800.00	4,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	3,000.00	1,858.00	4,858.00	4,858.00	
29	803	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE &	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,400.00	5,000.00	7,400.00	7,400.00	4,000.00	2,084.00	6,084.00	6,084.00	
30	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED BY BORING & JACKING	187	EA	\$1,400.00	\$261,800.00	300.00	800.00	1,100.00	205,700.00	297.00	1,000.00	1,297.00	242,539.00	
31	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED	192	EA	\$900.00	\$172,800.00	350.00	450.00	800.00	153,600.00	300.00	436.00	736.00	141,312.00	
32	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	300.00	705.00	1,005.00	2,010.00	
33	805	CURB BOX	385	EA	\$200.00	\$77,000.00	30.00	20.00	50.00	19,250.00	32.80	0.00	32.80	12,628.00	
34	806	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,200.00	818.00	2,018.00	2,018.00	
35	808	CUT & PLUG 6" WATER MAIN	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	100.00	400.00	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	1,241.00	1,541.00	3,082.00	
36	809	FIRE HYDRANT	36	EA	\$3,000.00	\$108,000.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,800.00	64,800.00	1,200.00	394.00	1,594.00	57,384.00	

Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Kenmore Construction Co., Inc. 700 Home Ave., Akron, Oh 44310				Danbert, Inc. 8077 Memorial Dr., Plain City, Oh 43064				
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	
		INCREASE OR DECREASE													
37	811	IN EXCAVATION &	125	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	25.00	15.00	40.00	5,000.00	25.00	68.00	93.00	11,625.00	
38	815	DRIVEWAY TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	22	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	25.00	75.00	100.00	2,200.00	25.00	12.80	37.80	831.60	
39	816	2" WATER MAIN AB&ONED	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	50.00	300.00	350.00	1,050.00	100.00	657.00	757.00	2,271.00	
40	SPEC	6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FITTINGS, CLASS 53 (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	199	L.F.	\$80.00	\$15,920.00	25.00	40.00	65.00	12,935.00	25.00	144.00	169.00	33,631.00	
41	SPEC	3/4" EXTRA LONG WAT. SERV. TAP TRANS. BY BORING & JACKING	6	EA	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	600.00	1,944.00	2,544.00	15,264.00	
42	SPEC	SPEED HUMP REPLACEMENT	5	EA	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	5,500.00	27,500.00	738.00	5,000.00	5,738.00	28,690.00	
43	SPEC	INTERSECTION SPEED HUMP REPLACEMENT	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00	1,000.00	11,530.00	12,530.00	25,060.00	
44	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	LUMP	-	-	\$10,000.00	2,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	11,143.00	11,143.00	11,143.00	
45	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	11	EA	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	750.00	250.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	700.00	136.00	836.00	9,196.00	
			SUBTOTAL		2,380,945.00		\$2,048,490.00				\$2,157,477.30				
			Contingency Work, (10% of subtotal)		238,094.50		\$204,849.00				\$215,747.73				
			BIDDER'S TOTAL		\$2,619,039.50		\$2,253,339.00				\$2,373,225.03				
			DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				-13.96%				-9.39%				
			Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2a)				34-0802152 (exp. 8/4/11, MAJ)				31-1029004 (exp. 8/26/12, MAJ)				
			Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. P-3)				n/a				n/a				
			Local Vendor? (Pg. P-8)				no				no				
			Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. P-28/29)				yes				yes				
			Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-30)				yes				yes				
			Bonding Company (Pg. P-31)				Ohio Farmers Insurance				Star Insurance Co.				
			Bond Amount (Pg. P-31)				"Ten Percent of the largest amt. bid + all additive a				\$240,000.00				
			Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)				\$225,333.90				\$237,322.50				
			Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)				yes				yes				

ORD# 1286-2011

BID TABULATION, OPENED 7/27/11

EASTMOOR AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

DIVISION OF POWER & WATER

CONTRACT NO. 1129, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100028

Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Conie Construction Co., 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St., Monroeville, Oh 44847			
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	TREES REMOVED, 15" SIZE	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	0.00	850.00	850.00	6,800.00	210.00	90.00	300.00	2,400.00
2	207	SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	-		\$10,000.00	1,275.00	3,225.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,100.00	900.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III A	31	C.Y.	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	150.00	250.00	400.00	12,400.00	140.00	60.00	200.00	6,200.00
4	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III B	5	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	130.00	240.00	370.00	1,850.00	448.00	192.00	640.00	3,200.00
5	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III C	25	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	20.00	30.00	50.00	1,250.00	21.00	9.00	30.00	750.00
6	252	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1	912	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$228,000.00	100.00	45.00	145.00	132,240.00	140.00	60.00	200.00	182,400.00
7	252	REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1, W/ HEAT WELD	72	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	150.00	240.00	390.00	28,080.00	420.00	180.00	600.00	43,200.00
8	253	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	2,983	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$59,660.00	6.00	6.00	12.00	35,796.00	8.40	3.60	12.00	35,796.00
9	254	PAVEMENT PLANING	12,210	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$36,630.00	0.00	2.50	2.50	30,525.00	1.54	0.66	2.20	26,862.00
10	404	ASPHALT CONCRETE	855	TON	\$100.00	\$85,500.00	70.00	25.00	95.00	81,225.00	60.20	25.80	86.00	73,530.00
11	407	TACK COAT, BITUMINOUS	1,871	GAL.	\$3.00	\$5,613.00	1.00	2.00	3.00	5,613.00	1.40	0.60	2.00	3,742.00
12	413	CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED	9,649	L.F.	\$5.00	\$48,245.00	0.25	0.75	1.00	9,649.00	0.70	0.30	1.00	9,649.00
13	608	CONCRETE WALK	5,895	S.F.	\$10.00	\$58,950.00	2.00	3.75	5.75	33,896.25	4.90	2.10	7.00	41,265.00
14	608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C WITH DETECTABLE WARNING	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	200.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	455.00	195.00	650.00	650.00
15	609	STRAIGHT 18" CURB	960	L.F.	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	5.00	15.00	20.00	19,200.00	12.60	5.40	18.00	17,280.00
16	609	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER	165	L.F.	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	5.00	22.00	27.00	4,455.00	17.50	7.50	25.00	4,125.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	-	-	\$45,000.00	5,000.00	21,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
18	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	3,799	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$30,392.00	0.50	1.50	2.00	7,598.00	2.10	0.90	3.00	11,397.00
19	801	4" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 52	21	L.F.	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	85.00	115.00	200.00	4,200.00	203.00	87.00	290.00	6,090.00

Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Conie Construction Co., 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St., Monroeville, Oh 44847			
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
20	801	6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 53	5,853	L.F.	\$70.00	\$409,710.00	35.00	55.00	90.00	526,770.00	57.40	24.60	82.00	479,946.00
21	801	6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 53, WITH ITEM 636 BACKFILL	542	L.F.	\$80.00	\$43,360.00	90.00	58.00	148.00	80,216.00	91.00	39.00	130.00	70,460.00
22	801	8" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 54	5,399	L.F.	\$80.00	\$431,920.00	41.00	57.00	98.00	529,102.00	65.80	28.20	94.00	507,506.00
23	801	8" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 54, WITH ITEM 636 BACKFILL	198	L.F.	\$90.00	\$17,820.00	90.00	65.00	155.00	30,690.00	93.80	40.20	134.00	26,532.00
24	801	CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	40	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	70.00	5.00	75.00	3,000.00	70.00	30.00	100.00	4,000.00
25	801	FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	2,700	LBS.	\$4.00	\$10,800.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	2,700.00	1.40	0.60	2.00	5,400.00
26	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	55	EA	\$800.00	\$44,000.00	550.00	150.00	700.00	38,500.00	525.00	225.00	750.00	41,250.00
27	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	14	EA	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	785.00	215.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	700.00	300.00	1,000.00	14,000.00
28	803	8"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE &	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1,500.00	3,700.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	2,800.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
29	803	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE &	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1,500.00	4,850.00	6,350.00	6,350.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
30	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED BY BORING & JACKING	187	EA	\$1,400.00	\$261,800.00	225.00	875.00	1,100.00	205,700.00	840.00	360.00	1,200.00	224,400.00
31	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED	192	EA	\$900.00	\$172,800.00	160.00	640.00	800.00	153,600.00	560.00	240.00	800.00	153,600.00
32	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	400.00	800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	840.00	360.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
33	805	CURB BOX	385	EA	\$200.00	\$77,000.00	25.00	0.00	25.00	9,625.00	18.20	7.80	26.00	10,010.00
34	806	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,400.00	1,300.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,800.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
35	808	CUT & PLUG 6" WATER MAIN	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	350.00	2,150.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,050.00	450.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
36	809	FIRE HYDRANT	36	EA	\$3,000.00	\$108,000.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,600.00	57,600.00	1,750.00	750.00	2,500.00	90,000.00

Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Conie Construction Co., 1340 Windsor Ave., Columbus, Oh 43211				Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St., Monroeville, Oh 44847			
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
		INCREASE OR DECREASE												
37	811	IN EXCAVATION & DRIVEWAY TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	125	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	5.00	5.00	10.00	1,250.00	14.00	6.00	20.00	2,500.00
38	815	DRIVEWAY TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	22	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	20.00	30.00	50.00	1,100.00	21.00	9.00	30.00	660.00
39	816	2" WATER MAIN AB&ONED	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	300.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	280.00	120.00	400.00	1,200.00
40	SPEC	6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FITTINGS, CLASS 53 (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	199	L.F.	\$80.00	\$15,920.00	22.00	63.00	85.00	16,915.00	126.00	54.00	180.00	35,820.00
41	SPEC	3/4" EXTRA LONG WAT. SERV. TAP TRANS. BY BORING & JACKING	6	EA	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,400.00	600.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
42	SPEC	SPEED HUMP REPLACEMENT	5	EA	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	1,500.00	3,100.00	4,600.00	23,000.00	4,200.00	1,800.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
43	SPEC	INTERSECTION SPEED HUMP REPLACEMENT	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	#####	5,500.00	15,500.00	31,000.00	9,100.00	3,900.00	13,000.00	26,000.00
44	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	LUMP	-	-	\$10,000.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,600.00	2,400.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
45	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	11	EA	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	500.00	300.00	800.00	8,800.00	525.00	225.00	750.00	8,250.00
			SUBTOTAL		2,380,945.00		2,216,895.25				2,251,470.00			
			Contingency Work, (10% of subtotal)		238,094.50		221,689.53				225,147.00			
			BIDDER'S TOTAL		\$2,619,039.50		\$2,438,584.78				\$2,476,617.00			
			REFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				-6.89%				-5.44%			
			Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2a)				31-0800904 (exp. 11/16/12, MAJ)				31-1464608 (exp. 10/22/11, MAJ)			
			Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. P-3)				n/a				n/a			
			Local Vendor? (Pg. P-8)				yes				no			
			Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. P-28/29)				yes				yes			
			Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-30)				yes				yes			
			Bonding Company (Pg. P-31)				Contractors Bonding & Insurance Co.				Cincinnati Insurance Co.			
			Bond Amount (Pg. P-31)				\$250,000.00				"Ten Percent of the Total Amount Bid"			
			Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)				\$243,858.48				\$247,661.70			
			Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)				yes				yes			

Conie had wrong quantities on their forms.

ORD# 1286-2011

BID TABULATION, OPENED 7/27/11

EASTMOOR AREA WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

DIVISION OF POWER & WATER

CONTRACT NO. 1129, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100028

Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113			
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	201	TREES REMOVED, 15" SIZE	8	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	0.00	300.00	300.00	2,400.00
2	207	SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	-		\$10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III A	31	C.Y.	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	110.00	85.00	195.00	6,045.00
4	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III B	5	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	100.00	350.00	450.00	2,250.00
5	252	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE III C	25	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	24.00	62.40	86.40	2,160.00
6	252	PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1	912	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$228,000.00	150.00	60.00	210.00	191,520.00
7	252	REPLACEMENT, TYPE 1, W/ HEAT WELD	72	C.Y.	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	150.00	122.00	272.00	19,584.00
8	253	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	2,983	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$59,660.00	10.00	2.64	12.64	37,705.12
9	254	PAVEMENT PLANING	12,210	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$36,630.00	0.00	2.30	2.30	28,083.00
10	404	ASPHALT CONCRETE	855	TON	\$100.00	\$85,500.00	70.00	15.00	85.00	72,675.00
11	407	TACK COAT, BITUMINOUS	1,871	GAL.	\$3.00	\$5,613.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	3,742.00
12	413	CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED	9,649	L.F.	\$5.00	\$48,245.00	0.50	1.00	1.50	14,473.50
13	608	CONCRETE WALK	5,895	S.F.	\$10.00	\$58,950.00	5.41	1.40	6.81	40,144.95
14	608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C WITH DETECTABLE WARNING	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,320.00	820.00	2,140.00	2,140.00
15	609	STRAIGHT 18" CURB	960	L.F.	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	22.29	5.13	27.42	26,323.20
16	609	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER	165	L.F.	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	27.76	7.46	35.22	5,811.30
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	-	-	\$45,000.00	60,000.00	31,000.00	91,000.00	91,000.00
18	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	3,799	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$30,392.00	0.50	0.50	1.00	3,799.00
19	801	4" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 52	21	L.F.	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	133.07	66.00	199.07	4,180.47

Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113				
					Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	
		6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS,									
20	801	CL 53	5,853	L.F.	\$70.00	\$409,710.00	30.00	73.80	103.80	607,541.40	
21	801	6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 53, WITH ITEM 636 BACKFILL	542	L.F.	\$80.00	\$43,360.00	60.00	61.00	121.00	65,582.00	
22	801	8" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 54	5,399	L.F.	\$80.00	\$431,920.00	40.00	68.80	108.80	587,411.20	
23	801	8" D.I. WATER PIPE & FTGS, CL 54, WITH ITEM 636 BACKFILL	198	L.F.	\$90.00	\$17,820.00	65.00	60.00	125.00	24,750.00	
24	801	CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS C, INCREASE OR DECREASE	40	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	80.00	20.00	100.00	4,000.00	
25	801	FITTINGS, INCREASE OR DECREASE	2,700	LBS.	\$4.00	\$10,800.00	0.05	0.00	0.05	135.00	
26	802	6" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	55	EA	\$800.00	\$44,000.00	615.00	100.00	715.00	39,325.00	
27	802	8" VALVE & APPURTENANCES	14	EA	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	881.40	120.00	1,001.40	14,019.60	
28	803	8"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE &	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	1,528.88	1,500.00	3,028.88	3,028.88	
29	803	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE &	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	2,715.43	1,500.00	4,215.43	4,215.43	
30	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED BY BORING & JACKING	187	EA	\$1,400.00	\$261,800.00	261.09	888.91	1,150.00	215,050.00	
31	805	3/4" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED	192	EA	\$900.00	\$172,800.00	166.69	540.00	706.69	135,684.48	
32	805	1" WATER SERVICE TAP, TRANSFERRED	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	343.24	540.00	883.24	1,766.48	
33	805	CURB BOX	385	EA	\$200.00	\$77,000.00	18.00	24.00	42.00	16,170.00	
34	806	2" WATER SERVICE TAP, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1,615.74	1,025.00	2,640.74	2,640.74	
35	808	CUT & PLUG 6" WATER MAIN	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	200.00	300.00	500.00	1,000.00	
36	809	FIRE HYDRANT	36	EA	\$3,000.00	\$108,000.00	1,324.00	200.00	1,524.00	54,864.00	

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Darby Creek Excavating, Inc. 6790 Brooksmiller Rd., Circleville, Oh 43113			
Prop. No.	Spec. No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
		INCREASE OR DECREASE								
37	811	IN EXCAVATION &	125	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	0.00	10.00	10.00	1,250.00
38	815	DRIVEWAY TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	22	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	120.00	60.00	180.00	3,960.00
39	816	2" WATER MAIN AB&ONED	3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	150.00	500.00	650.00	1,950.00
40	SPEC	6" D.I. WATER PIPE & FITTINGS, CLASS 53 (DIRECTIONAL DRILL)	199	L.F.	\$80.00	\$15,920.00	25.66	142.44	168.10	33,451.90
41	SPEC	3/4" EXTRA LONG WAT. SERV. TAP TRANS. BY BORING & JACKING	6	EA	\$1,700.00	\$10,200.00	602.73	2,755.10	3,357.83	20,146.98
42	SPEC	SPEED HUMP REPLACEMENT	5	EA	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	300.00	700.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
43	SPEC	INTERSECTION SPEED HUMP REPLACEMENT	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	300.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
44	SPEC	SURVEY COORDINATES	LUMP	-	-	\$10,000.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
45	SPEC	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS	11	EA	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	450.00	100.00	550.00	6,050.00
			SUBTOTAL		2,380,945.00		\$2,411,529.63			
			Contingency Work, (10% of subtotal)		238,094.50		\$241,152.96			
			BIDDER'S TOTAL		\$2,619,039.50		\$2,652,682.59			
			REFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				1.28%			
			Contract Compliance No. (Pg. P-2a)				31-1345111 (exp. 3/5/12, MAJ)			
			Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed? (Pg. P-3)				n/a			
			Local Vendor? (Pg. P-8)				no			
			Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pg. P-28/29)				yes			
			Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-30)				yes			
			Bonding Company (Pg. P-31)				Colonial Surety Co.			
			Bond Amount (Pg. P-31)				\$2,652,682.59			
			Proposal Bond Amount Required (10%)				\$265,268.26			
			Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Pg. P-35)				yes			